
 
PRE-SUBMISSION CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE SHEET 

 

Date Printed: 9/23/2025 12:17 PM 
MSI_PBC_PXM_ConstructionSignageServices_PS3099_PreSubmissionAttendanceSheet_20250923       Page 1 of 2 
 

PROJECT 

Construction Signage Services – PS3099 

DATE TIME LOCATION FACILITATOR 

September 23, 2025 10:00am ZOOM Virtual Platform Patricia Montenegro 

PARTICIPANT ORGANIZATION TITLE EMAIL 

Patricia Montenegro Public Building Commission Deputy Director of Procurement patricia.montenegro@cityofchicago.org 

James Borkman Public Building Commission Director of Procurement james.borkman@cityofchicago.org  

Tanya Foucher-Weekley Public Building Commission Director of Finance tanya.foucherweekley@cityofchicago.org  

Patrice Doyle Public Building Commission Director of Compliance patrice.doyle@cityofchicago.org 

Mary Pat Witry Public Building Commission Director of Board Governance marypat.witry@cityofchicago.org  

Bryant Payne Public Building Commission Director of Communications bryant.payne@cityofchicago.org  

Miguel Fernandez Public Building Commission Senior Procurement Coordinator miguel.fernandez@cityofchicago.org  

Minnie Keys Public Building Commission Procurement Coordinator minnie.keys2@cityofchicago.org  
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ATTENDEES 

PARTICIPANT ORGANIZATION 

Dan Rust Cross Rhodes Print & Technologies 

Elmer Rhodes Cross Rhodes Print & Technologies 

Huneza Shujauddin SMB 

  

  

  

  

 
  


